Grantor's Name and Address

Salvadore Gordon Marsh and Maria Pavalich

78529 Alliance Way

Palm Desert, CA 92211

Grantee's Name and Address

After recording return to:

Raymond G Collins Trustee for The Collins Trust

1423 North Avon St

Burbank, CA 91505

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:
Raymond G Collins Trustee for the Collins Trust
As above

File No.

431405AM

#### **QUITCLAIM DEED**

Salvadore Gordon Marsh and Maria Pavalich, sole surviving Heirs of Josephine L. Snyder, deceased, Grantor(s), hereby releases and quitclaims to

Raymond G Collins, Trustee of the Collins Trust dated November 21, 2005,

Grantee(s), all right, title and interest in and to the following described real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows, to wit:

The S1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 12, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is <u>Fullfillment of Contract recorded</u>. <u>September 8, 1978 in Instrument M78, page 19945, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.</u>

2021-001331

Klamath County, Oregon

01/28/2021 03:24:01 PM

Fee: \$142.00

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute	ed this instrument this 21 stay of Janu Lvy 20 1; if a
to do so by order of its board of directors.	signed and its seal if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
Salvadore Gordon Marsh	KBy. Irna mark, his Attorney in fac-
Maria Pavalich	
L	
State of} ss	
County of }	
personally appeared	before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, , known or identified to me to be to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
same.	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/sne/they executed
	my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first
above written.	
Notary Public for the State of	
Residing at:	** PLEASE SEE ATTACHED **
Commission Expires:	California notary certificate

7807871801801801801801801801801801801801801801	201/201/201/201/201/201/201/201/201/201/
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )  County of <u>Piverside</u> )  On <u>America</u> 21,2021 before me,	Vanessa Beltran, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	na B. Marsh and
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Maria Pava	lich,
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
i	s true and correct.
VANESSA BELTRAN Notary Public - California	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	FIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:
	<u> </u>

# UNIFORM STATUTORY POWER OF ATTORNEY

(FINANCIAL AND LEGAL POWER OF ATTORNEY)

NOTICE TO PERSON OR ORGANIZATION TO WHOM THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS PRESENTED THIS FORM IS AN OFFICIAL FORM AUTHORIZED AND PROTECTED BY LAW FAILURE TO ACCEPT THIS FORM CAN RESULT IN PENALTIES AND DAMAGES YOU MAY RELY ON THIS FORM WITHOUT FURTHER PROOF OF AUTHORITY

Probate Code Sec. 4408(b) provides;

"If an action is brought under this section, the court SHALL award attorney's fees to the agent if the court finds that the [you] third person acted unreasonably in refusing to accept the agent's authority under the statutory form power of

Probate Code Sec. 4406(d) provides:

"...a third person's [your] refueal to accept an agent's authority under a statutory form power of attorney under this part is unreasonable if the only reason for the refusal is that the power of attorney is not on a form preactibed by the third person to whom the power of attorney is presented."(emphasis added)

### INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON OR ORGANIZATION TO WHOM THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS PRESENTED 1. Verify Identification of Agent (Driver's License, etc.)

2. Check to make sure this form has been signed, dated, and notarized.

3. Follow agent's instructions regarding any matters related to the powers initialed below and follow any special

### NOTICE:

THE POWERS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT ARE BROAD AND SWEEPING. EXPLAINED IN THE UNIFORM STATUTORY FORM POWER OF ATTORNEY ACT (CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTIONS 4400-4465). THE POWERS LISTED IN THIS DOCUMENT DO NOT INCLUDE ALL POWERS THAT ARE AVAILABLE UNDER THE PROBATE CODE. ADDITIONAL POWERS AVAILABLE UNDER THE PROBATE CODE MAY BE ADDED BY SPECIFICALLY LISTING THEM UNDER THE SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS SECTION OF THIS DOCUMENT. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THESE POWERS, OBTAIN COMPETENT LEGAL ADVICE. THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE ANYONE TO MAKE MEDICAL AND OTHER HEALTH-CARE DECISIONS FOR YOU. YOU MAY REVOKE THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IF YOU LATER WISH TO DO SO.

i, (the following named principal):

Britisher).		
Name of Principal		Ä,
Salvadore Gordon Marsh	Address	
	78529 Alliance Way, Palm Desert, CA 92211	
	1 dy, 1 and Desett, CA 92211	,
do hereby declarate		

do hereby designate and appoint the following person(s) as my agent(s) (attorney(s)-in-fact) to act for me in any lawful way with respect to the following initialed subjects.

	Name	Relationship	Timalen andiecis.	, as as you we we all sul
1.	Irma B. Marsh		Address	T
	Glenda Dale Marsh	1 _ " ·	78529 Alliance Way, Palm Desert, CA 92211	Telephone(s)
12	Day 1 7	Daughter	2208 Murieta Way, Sacramento, CA 95822	760-360-5758
[4	Pamela Kay Whitton	Daughter	176 Glovenston D. A. M. A. C. A. 95822	916-476-9538
	Lance Palmer Marsh	Son	176 Gloucester Rd., Mt. Maunganui NZ	011-64 75 75 9106
The	agent(s) designated	2021	3902 Meadowbrook Circle, Pittsburg, CA 94565	025 250 255
if th	le brior designated	is unwher one	to act first and the others to serve in the and	925-350-2550

(s) designated as number one to act first and the others to serve in the order and priority indicated if the prior designated agent(s) fail to qualify or cease to act.

## SEE LIST OF POWERS ON NEXT PAGE

REGULAR POWERS
NT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING POWERS, INITIAL THE LINE IN FRONT OF (N) AND IGNORE THE LINES IN FRONT OF THE OTHER POWERS. ONE OR MORE, BUT FEWER THAN ALL, OF THE FOLLOWING POWERS, INITIAL THE LINE IN FRONT OF EACH POWER YOU ARE GRANTING. WITHHOLD A POWER, DO NOT INITIAL THE LINE IN FRONT OF IT. YOU MAY BUT NEED NOT CROSS OUT EACH POWER WITHHELD. POWERS
(A) Real property transactions.
(B) Tangible personal property transactions.
(C) Stock and bond transactions.
(D) Commodity and option transactions
(E) Banking and other financial institution transactions.
(F) Business operating transactions
(G) Insurance and annuity transactions.
(H) Estate, trust, and other beneficiary transactions.
(I) Claims and litigation.
(J) Personal and family maintenance.
(K) Benefits from social security, Medicare, Medicaid, or other governmental programs, or civil or military service
(L) Retirement plan transactions.
(M) Tax matters.
(N) ALL OF THE POWERS LISTED ABOVE.
YOU NEED NOT INITIAL ANY OTHER LINES IF YOU INITIAL LINE (N)  SPECIAL POWERS  THE FOLLOWING POWERS ARE IN ADDITION TO ALL OF THE POWERS LISTED IN LINES (A) THROUGH (M) ABOVE:
the personal present to all other matters and affairs not listed in lines (A) to (N) above, but this authority does not include a
THE FOLLOWING LINES YOU MAY GIVE SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS gents shall serve in the order and priority designated. The next numbered agent(s) shall serve in the order designated if the ext successor agent(s) shall be sufficient evidence of such and may be relied upon by all third parties.  any agents listed under the same number shall be co-agents and shall serve together pursuant to the signature authority listed below any agents marked with a double asterisk (**), this Power of Attorney shall only become effective upon the incapacity of statements from two licensed physicians who have examined the person shall be deemed sufficient entire incapacity of the incapacity of the statements from two licensed physicians who have examined the person shall be deemed sufficient entire incapacity of the incapacity of disability of

danukinanging iku Grephin 2001 antagan awa, Averside Ch. 92505-2020 D2018 S. Daning iku Grephin 2001 antagan awa, Averside Ch. 92505-2020

	DATE AND SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL UNIFORM STATUTORY POWER OF ATTORNEY	
	(You Must Date and Sign This Power of Attorney)	
At City:	State:	
Riverside	California	
Principal's Signature		
S. M. March A	IF Im Marsh April	
	T-PIII.	27, 2016
Irma B. Marsh as AIF for Salv	ator Gordon Marsh	
DV ACCEPTAGE OF A STATE		
S. ALCEPIATE ON ACTING	UNDER THE APPOINTMENT, THE AGENT ASSUMES THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF AN AGENT.	E FIDUCIARY AND OTHER LEGAL
	THEOF ONSIBILITIES OF AN AGENT.	
		•
	<u> </u>	
<b>4</b>	CERTIFICATE OF ATTORNEY	
l Am a lewyer authorized to practi concerning his or her rights in connection wi	to law and the principal was my client at the time when this power of attorney and the applicable law and the consequent octiled his power of attorney.	of attorney was executed. I have advised my
and my client, after being so advised, has en	acuted this power of attorney.	ces of signing of not signing this power of atto
	Date Signe	<b>d</b> :
THE OF Attorney.		27, <b>2</b> 016
yan Michael Darling	Address:	
	3697 Arlington Ave., Riverside, Cali	f. 92506
en e		
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
	UNIFORM STATUTORY POWER OF ATTORNEY	
A notery public or other officer completing this	CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC certificate verifies only the Identity of the Individual who eigned the do	
· ·	not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	cument to which this certificate is attacked and
late of California, ounty of:Riverside	}5\$	
April 27, 2016		el Darling
Notary Public in and for said State, personally app		
Irma B. Marsh as AIF for Sal	vador Gordon Marsh	
aladavnak axennien me asme iv uisvuelvmeit emp	rized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their SEAL:	ent, and acknowledged to me that
gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the recuted the instrument.	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	
i certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the tragraph is true and correct.		
		DACKET TO A STATE OF THE STATE
ITNESS my hand and efficial seal		YAN MICHAEL DARLING
gnature:		YVAN MICHAEL DARLING Commission # 2127887
		TYAN MICHAEL DARLING Commission # 2127887  Notary Public - California Riverside County Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2019

WACHTEL, BIEHN & MALM ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2240 McCULLOCH BOULEVARD LAKE HAVASU CITY, ARIZONA 85403 INDEXED!



#91- #132 BK 1846 PG 739
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MUHAVE COUNTY, AZ.
\*JOAN MOGALL, MUHAVE COUNTY RECORDER\*
01/24/91 10:30 A.M. PAGE 1 OF 1
WACHTEL, BIEHN & HALM, ATTYS
RECORDING FEE 9.00

STATE OF ARIZONA  Certified Copy of Vital Record  STATE OF ARIZONA  STATE OF ARIZONA
ORIGINAL STATE COPY  DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES - OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS DEATH NO.  CERTIFICATE OF DEATH  D 102*  MADE OF  DESCRIPTION  LICIA SNYDER  FEMALE  SEX  FEMALE  SEX  DATE OF ARIZONA  MILE OF  LICIA SNYDER  FEMALE  SEX  SEX  SEX  DATE OF ARIZONA  DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES - OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS DEATH NO.  DATE OF LOCATION OF THE OFFICE OF DEATH  D 102*  MILE OF  White  STORY HEAD IN STREET OF THE OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS DEATH NO.  CENTER OF THE OFFICE OF DEATH  D 102*  MILE OF  LICIA SNYDER  FEMALE  SEX  MONEY  STORY HEAD OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS DEATH NO.  ORACLE OF THE OFFICE OF DEATH  D 102*  MILE OF  White  STORY HEAD OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS DEATH NO.  ORACLE OF THE OFFICE OF DEATH  OUTSING  SEX OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS DEATH NO.  ORACLE OF THE OFFICE OF DEATH  OUTSING  SEX OFFICE OF DEATH  OUTSING  SEX OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS DEATH NO.  OUTSING  SEX OFFICE OF DEATH  OUTSING  SEX OFFICE OFFICE OF DEATH  OUTSING  SEX OFFICE
TOTAL A STATE A STATE OF THE ST
Mohave Lake Havasu City  Marriada Mohave Lake Havasu Finder Year younger on the representation of the god by supersent the same on the representation of the god by supersent the same on the representation of the god by supersent the same on the representation of the god by supersent the same on the representation of the god by supersent the same of the god by supersent the same of the god by supersent the god by supersent the same of the god by supersent the god by supers
Chicago Illinois   Gounty   City
Arizona Mohave Lake Havasu 86403 a 8 years , senser dead covering and
Randazzo Salvatore Lucia Lucia Lucia Salvatore
CONTRACTOR
Aligust  - The Committee of the Committe
THE STATE OF THE S
LIMIT AND DESCRIPTION OF CHILD THAT CHARLES OF CHILD CHAR
and according to the second se
The state of the s
WALLY A COME PROPERTY CONTINUED TO DESCRIPT AND THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPE
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
OF THE DOC
This is a true and essent reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on the his tim-Office QP WITH RECORDS.  OPPARTMENT OF HIGHLITH SERVICES, PHOLINIX, ARIZONA issued under the enthority of AAS. 36-30, and by observing of
TECHNIZIAMS, Director
This copy not valid union proposed on engraved form displaying state seal and impressed with related seal of issuing agency.
A TOWN OF THE STATE OF THE STAT

m

DON FIERN
WACHTEL, BIEHN & MALM
2240 McCulloch Boulevard
Lake Havas: City, AZ 86403
Attorney for Petitioner
(602) 855-5115
Ctate L.r I D. #002625



IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

In the Matter of the Estate of )

JOSEPHINE L. SNYDER

Probate No. 73

eceased

APPLICATION FOR INFORMAL PROBATE OF WILL AND APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

1

2

3

5

6

7

8.

9

10

1

12

13

14

- 15 16
- 17
- 18
- 19 20
- 21
- 22
- 24
- 2.5
- 26

- 1. This Application is made by SALVATORE GORDON MARSH, who is entitled to file this Application under A.R.S.\$14-3301 because he is named as Personal Representative in decedent's will.
- Decedent died on August 28, 1990 At the time of death decedent was domiciled in Mohave County, State of Arizona.
- 3. A copy of decedent's Will, dated November 28, 1988, along with the affidavit of DON BIEHN pursuant to AKS \$14-3415 is filed with this Applica .on.
- 4. Decedent left surviving the following persons who are the surviving children, heirs and devisees of decedent:

Wachtel, Bichn & Mahm Attorneys at Law 2240 McCulloch Blyd, Lake Hayasu Chy Arizona 86403 (602) 855-5115 Fax (602) 855-5211 7

10 11

12 13

14 15

16 17

18

19 20

21

2223

2425

26

Wacdatal, Bichn & Malm Attorneys at Law 2240 McCull, h Bivd. Lake Havast City Arizone 86403 (602) 855-5115 Fax (602) 855-5211 MARIA JOSEPHA PAVALICH aka MARY JO PAVLIK, Daughter, Adult Post Office Box 208 Abbot Village, Maine 04406

LINDA CONSTANCE MASON, Daughter, Adult 5548 Graylog Palos Verdes, California 9027.

SALVATORE GORDON MARSH, Son, Adult 3992 Beechwood Drive Concord, California 94519

- 5. Venue for this proceeding is in this county because decedent was a domiciliary of this county at the time of death.
- 6. No Personal Representative for decedent's estate has been appointed in this state or elsewhere.
- 7. Applicant has not received a demand for notice and is not aware of any demand for notice by any interested person of any proceedings concerning decedent in this state or elsewhere.
- 8. Applicant believes that the Will, dated November 28, 1988, was validly executed and is decedent's last Will and, after the exercise of reasonable diligence, Applicant is unaware of any instrument revoking the Will.
- 9. The time for informal probate and appointment has not expired under A.R.S. §14-3108 because less than three years have passed since decedent's death.
- 10. Applicant states that SALVATORE GORDON MARSH, 3992 Beechwood Drive, Concord, Calirania 94519 has priority for appointment as Personal Representative under the Will

pursuant to the provisions of A.R.S. \$14-3203 because he is named in decedent's Will as Personal Representative.

II. Bond is not required of the Personal
Representative under A.R.S. 514-3603 because it has been
waived in the Will. Applicant's best estimate of the value of
property owned by decedent and subject to the probate
jurisdiction of the Court is as follows:

Personal property \$100,000.00

Real property (less encumbrances) \$90,000.00

Estimated annual income of estate Unknown

TOTAL \$190,000.00

Applicant requests that decedent's last Will be admitted to informal probate and that SALVATORE GORDON MARSH be appointed as the Personal Representative to administer decedent's estate with such bond as may be required.

DATED: Que rol 29, 1990

Salvatore GORDON MARSH

Applicant 3992 Beechwood Drive Concord, CA 24219

SALVATORE GORDON MARSH, being duly sworn, states as follows: That he is the Applica in the foregoing Application; and that the statements in the application are accurate and complete to the best of his knowledge and belief.

SALVATORE GORDON MARSH

Wachtel, Blehn & Malm Attorneys at Law 2240 McCalloch Blvd, Lake Havasu City Arizona 86403 (602) 855-5115 Fax (602) 855-5211

STATE OF Arizona )
COUNTY OF Mohave ) SS:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 39 day
of Luguet, 1990, by SALVATORE GORDON MARSH.
My Commission Expires:  And 19 1990  Notary Public
Sept 19, 1990 Notary Public
WACHTEL, BIEHN & MALM 2240 McCulloch Boulevard
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 Attorneys for Appl cant
Accorneys for Appr cane
By Dou Brule

Wachtel, Bleim & Malm Automeys at Law 2240 McCulloch Blvd; Lake Hayam City Arizona 86403 (602) 855-5:15 Fax (602) 855-5211